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STEPHENS REPEATS

Jim  Stephens
won the Ebonite Senior
Tour’s Annual Champi-
onship in Plano for the
second year in a row.
Stephens was faced with
a needed win in the final
position round match
against Paul McCordic to
repeat. Jim started with
a four bagger dousing
Paul’s quest to catch the
leader. The loss dropped
McCordic to third be-
hind Mike Fleming who
had to double in the
tenth to move into sec-
ond. Billy Hargett fin-

ished fourth, and Norm
Clark was fifth. Bob
Freehauf and Syd
Thornton won the sec-
ond chance doubles
over | D Whitley and
Jim Hardesty.

Mike Fleming
and Jerry Swank rolled
300 games with their
Ebonite XXXCEL
bowling balls to win
$100 each from Ebonite.

Jim King had sur-
gery on Oct 6th to re-
pair his right shoulder.
The procedure was suc-
cessful and he is in the

Jamie’s Tournament Notes

Don Wall rolled 134 to
capture the dog of the
week award for low game
of the tournament.

Three hundred games
were rolled by Mark Es-
tes, Mike Fleming. Jerry
Swank, and Al Denton.

The Linds Shoes were
won by Shawn Rasti in
the sweeper and by Joe
Binder for being first out
in the tournament.

Shawn got his first SASBA
check!

Gary Dickinson was pre-
sented with a first class
Texas U jersey by Mike
Lynch. The jersey upgraded
the King’s wardrobe.

| crossed with Paul
McCordic and witnessed
great bowling. If he were
bowling no-tap he would
have had seven 300 games
and one 278 game. The ball
he got eight on, he had
changed balls and it hooked
more, | can’t figure out why
he changed balls! It was

hands of nurse Kathy.
He should be able to
return to the lanes in
four to six months.

We have a
schedule change, the
Masters Tournament

scheduled for the 12-
13th of November in
New Braunfels had to be
moved because Wurst-
fest is there that week-
end and there are no
rooms available. We wiill
bowl at Don Carter City
View in Fort Worth the
same weekend.

something to see, and he
was not high Saturday.

Mike Warren won his last
SASBA event bowling right
handed. This time he
bowled left handed and led
the tournament Saturday.
He said that he wore out
Sunday dropping in a tie
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OCTOBER 22-23, 2005

ALL STAR LANES
9130 MANSFIELD RoAD
SHREVEPORT, LA

PHONE: 318-687-3676

Host: @ CLAUDE THOMAS

$2,000 ADDED PRIZE MONEY

ENTRY FEE $160 EACH BOWLER
(MusT BE PREPAID)
USBC CERTIFIED
NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
NO JEANS OR SHORTS

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPER $20.00
TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ | 1AM
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

MEETING SAT @ 8:30 AM

MOTEL FOR SHREVEPORT

FIRFIELD INN
I-H 20 @ PINES EXIT
SHREVEPORT, LA

318-686-0102

$69

(HOLDING ROOMS UNTIL OCT 7TH)

OCTOBER 29-30, 2005

OIL BOWL
1102 W COTTON STREET
LONGVIEW, TX 75604

PHONE: 903-758-9961

Host: TRA AUTREY

$2,000 ADDED PRIZE MONEY

ENTRY FEE $160 EACH BOWLER
(MusT BE PREP AID)
USBC CERTIFIED
NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
NO JEANS OR SHORTS

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPER $20.00
TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ | | AM
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

MEETING SAT @ 8:30 AM

MOTEL FOR LONGVIEW
WILL POST ON WEB SITE ASAP

MOTEL FOR FT. WORTH

Nov. 12-13 MASTERS TOURNAMENT

AMERI SUITES FT. WORTH, CITYVIEW
5900 CiTYVIEW BLVD.
FT. WORTH, TX 76132
817-361-9797 $69
MuUsST BE CONFIRMED BY NovV. 4TH

SASBA 2nd Chance Tournament Results

IST—BOB FREEHALF & SYD THORNTON
2ND—].D. WHITLEY & JIM HARDESTY
3RD—LES HARE & MARIO COLALUCA
4TH—LEO MARKWARDT & JOHN PRECOURT
5TH—JACK VAN ARSDALL & JERRY MOON
6TH—SHAWN RASTI & TOM HAY

$500
$400
$300
$200
$100
$100

FREEHAUF/THORNTON 225—WHITLEY/HARDESTY 223
WHITLEY/HARDESTY 287—HARE/COLALUCA 201
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SASBA Tournament Entry Form

TOURNAMENT:

SASBA
NAME:

Jamie Brooks—Director
ADDRESS:

6704 Audubon Trail
CITY:

Ft. Worth, TX 76132
STATE:

800-370-6785
PHONE:

e.mail address: SRBOWL@aol.com

2005 SASBA SCHEDULE (Subject to Change)

*Denotes Changes SASBA SOUTH CENTRAL

Jim King—Director 800-682-2198
Date Bowl Tournament City. 2321 E. Common St, Apt 200
Oct22-23 Al Star Lanes Singles Shreveport, LA New Brauntels, Texas 78130
email: jking68@attglobal.net
Oct 29-30 Oil Bowl Singles Longview
. . SASBA SOUTH CENTRAL 2005 SCHEDULE
*Nov 12-13 Don Carter Cityview Masters Ft. Worth
Nov 5-6 Louisiana Lanes Leesville, LA
*Nov 19-20 Del Mar Lanes Singles Houston

Annual Team

Nov 19-20 Don Carter's Baton Rouge, LA
Summerville Ft. Worth

Annual Champ

Nov 26-27  Don Carter Cityview

Dec 34 Plano Super Bowl Foursome $4000 Added Plano

Dec 17-18 Plano Super Bowl Annual Team Plano

SASBARED HATTER NEWS
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LINDS SHOES PRESENTS>>>>>>>>>

THE 5TH ANNUAL BOB SUMMERVILLE MEMORIAL SHOOTOUT
Sponsored by Bowling This Month Magazine

DON CARTER CITYVIEW (L‘ ingds

6601 OAKMONT BLVD yrldiMPEX

FT. WORTH, TX 76132 "
A @ Company
NOV. 23-27, 2005

2 TOURNAMENTSIN1 50-59 & 60 & OVER ($3000 ADDED IN EACH)
MATCH PLAY FINALS (BEST 2 OUT OF 3 GAMES)

+TOURNAMENT RULES
2 DIVISIONS: 50-59 & 60 with separate Prizes
ENTRY FEE: $160

Qualifying Squads: 8 games Friday—8 games Saturday
(Senior division and Super Senior Division will bowl separate squads)

The top 1/3 in each tournament (up to 32) will make the finals. The finals will be a blind draw,
single elimination bracket. Matches will be the best 2 out of 3 games.

WEDNESDAY & THURSDAY SWEEPERS
Both divisions combined (Cash 1in 4)
Wed. Nov. 23rd Sweeper Times 1 PM, 2 PM, 3PM, 4 PM, & 5 PM

2 GAMES Thurs. Nov. 24th 1 PM, 2 PM, 3PM & 4 PM $20 ENTRY FEE
(ONE PAY OUT EACH DAY)

BRACKETS, HIGH POTS AND BIG BOARDS
WILL BE AVAILABLE FOR THE SWEEPERS AND QUALIFYING SQUADS

Motel Information
AMERI SUITES FT. WORTH/CITYVIEW

5900 CITYVIEW BLVD FT. WORTH, TX 76132

817-361-9797 $69.00
Name: MAIL ENTRY TO: SASBA
Address: 6704 Audubon Tr.
City: State: Zip: Ft. Worth, TX 76132
Home Phone: Other Phone: Jamie Brooks  800-370-6785
Email: Email: srbowl@aol.com
Birthday: Age as of Nov 25, 2005:
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25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
. Chuck Pierce (ss)
41.
42.
43.
44,
45,
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.

EBONITE D

Bowler

. Jim Stephens

. Mike Fleming

. Paul Mccordic

. Billy Hargett

. Norm Clark (ss)
. Mark Estes

. Tracy Patterson

. John Woessner (ss)
. Gary Dickinson (ss)
. Fred Barnes (ss)
. Ron Benz

. Mike Kennerson
. Michael Warren
. Jim Ensminger

. Charlie Lacy

. Jerry Swank

. Rudy Garcia

. Mike Holland

. Jim Paine (ss)

. Oliver Mitchell

. Gary Janson (ss)
. Al Denton

. Gary Pfeil

. Jack Cheatham

Other Cashers
Roger West (ss)
Jimmy Young
Butch Calvert
Bryce Ellison
Rob Pohlman
Don Holland (ss)
Joe Tidwell

Otto Miller

Ron W oodruff
Toby Yeager (ss)
Gordon Stuntz
Robbie Kauffman
Victor Norton
Larry Norman
Mark Huckleberry

Fred Engquist (ss)
Sal Turano

Rit Kriechbaum (ss)
Leon Aragon (ss)
Robert Gibbs (ss)
Paul Martinez

Dick Smith (ss)
Les Stevenson
Richard Britton (ss)
Mike Lynch

Lance Kaye

Hometown
Rowlett, TX
Leavenworth, KS
Sugarland, TX
Temple, TX

San Antonio, Tx
Grapevine, Tx
Tulsa, Ok
Euless, Tx
Edmond, Ok
Houston, Tx
Spring Branch, TX
Houston, TX
Dallas, TX
NRichland Hills, Tx
Overland Park,Ks
Chouteau, OK

Ft. Worth, TX
Houston, TX
Houston, Tx
Arlington, TX
Houston, Tx
Grandview, MO
Plano, TX

Plano, TX

Brentwood, Tn
Pasadena, TX
Flower Mound, Tx
Temple, TX
Derby, KS
Ft Worth, Tx
Odessa, TX
San Antonio, TX
Emporia, KS
Ft. Worth, Tx
Baton Rouge, LA
Ft. Worth, TX
Oklahoma City, Ok
Temple, TX
Memphis, TN
Dallas, Tx
Broken Arrow, Ok
Arlington, Tx
Dallas, Tx
Euless, Tx
Abilene, Tx
New Braunfels, TX
Grandbury, TX
Garland, Tx
Conroe, Tx
Colleyville, Tx
Katy, TX

2005 EBONITE SASBA TOUR TOURNAMENT

Plano Super Bowl - Plano, TX - October 8-9, 2005
FINAL STANDINGS

Earnings
$1,500.00
$1,200.00
$1,100.00
$1,000.00

$900.00

$800.00
$700.00
$575.00
$575.00
$500.00
$450.00
$387.50
$387.50
$350.00
$325.00
$300.00
$295.00
$290.00
$285.00
$280.00
$275.00
$270.00
$265.00
$260.00

$252.00
$250.00
$248.00
$245.00
$245.00
$242.00
$240.00
$238.00
$236.00
$233.00
$233.00
$230.00
$228.00
$226.00
$224.00
$222.00
$220.00
$219.00
$218.00
$217.00
$216.00
$215.00
$214.00
$213.00
$212.00
$211.00
$210.00

P/M
1436
1355
1346
995
954
949
934
905
905
896
892
846
846
754
749
747
697
627
620
600
572
546
513
468

285
284
283
282
282
277
275
270
257
253
253
249
245
243
236
231
229
220
219
214
207
199
174
166
158
140
97

Tpins
5921
5855
5846
5495
5604
5539
5524
5555
5465
5546
5482
5481
5421
5419
5369
5427
5347
5337
5240
5250
5282
5226
5223
5178

Avg
246.71
243.96
243.58
228.96

233.5
230.79
230.17
231.46
227.71
231.08
228.42
228.38
225.88
225.79
223.71
226.13
222.79
222.38
218.33
218.75
220.08
217.75
217.63
215.75
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2005 EBONITE SASBA TOUR TOURNAMENT

Plano Super Bowl - Plano, TX - October 8-9, 2005

FINAL QUALIFYING STANDINGS (after 8 games)

Bowler

. MICHAEL WARREN
. JIM STEPHENS
. PAUL MCCORDIC

JOHN WOESSNER (SS)
MARK ESTES

. MIKE FLEMING
. FRED BARNES (SS)

. JACK CHEATHAM

. NORM CLARK (SS)

. GARY PFEIL

. GARY JANSON (SS)

. GARY DICKINSON (SS)
. BILLY HARGETT

. JERRY SWANK

. OLIVER MITCHELL

. JIM PAINE (SS)

. BRYCE ELLISON

. ROGER WEST (SS)

. TRACY PATTERSON

. MIKE KENNERSON

. TOBY YEAGER (SS)

. RON BENZ

. RUDY GARCIA

. LARRY NORMAN

. ROB POHLMAN

. DON HOLLAND (SS)

. MIKE HOLLAND

. JIMMY YOUNG

. RON WOODRUFF

. JIM ENSMINGER

. SAL TURANO

. PAUL MARTINEZ

. CHARLIE LACY

. FRED ENGQUIST (SS)
. ROBBIE KAUFFMAN

. OTTO MILLER

. CHUCK PIERCE (SS)

. LES STEVENSON

. MIKE LYNCH

. MARK HUCKLEBERRY
. DICK SMITH (SS)

. GORDON STUNTZ

. LEO ARAGON (SS)

. BUTCH CALVERT

. LANCE KAYE

. RICHARD BRITTON (SS)
. RIT KRIECHBAUM (SS)
. ROBERT GIBBS (SS)

. JOE TIDWELL

. AL DENTON

. VICTOR NORTON

B/M

426
381
365
339
323
312
310
307
302
272
265
256
247
245
245
242
226
225
218
217
216
215
212
210
204
201
199
196
195
192
189
188
186
185
178
177
172
172
168
166
162
160
158
156
151
149
146
145
144
144
139

52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94,
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.

Bowler

JOE BINDER
JAMIE BROOKS (SS)
JIM HARDESTY (SS)
BOB FREEHAUF (SS)
JACK VAN ARSDALL (SS)
DAVID ZAPPITELLI
JERRY BEAVERS (SS)
C.J. JOHNSON (SS)
LES HARE

PAUL PENDER

PHIL BAILEY

BOB MCGREGOR (SS)
PAT CARRICO (SS)
JOHN PRECOURT (SS)
JAMES LECROY (SS)
STEVE MCBRIDE (SS)
ALBERT WAITES (SS)
RICK TALLEY

LES BURNHAM

DAVID ROUNTREE (SS)
BRUCE HAMMER
JACKIE PUTNAM

TOM HAY (SS)

RANDY WEEKES
DAVID MANNING

JOHN SANDS (SS)
SHAWN RASTI

DICK PFEIL (SS)

PHIL BALLARD

WAYNE DODSON (SS)
DALE PATTERSON
RON STEWARD

PHIL THOMPSON

RON DEPOLO

0.D. WINGARD (SS)
LEO MARKWARDT (SS)
MARIO COLALUCA (SS)
RONNIE DIAMOND (SS)
MIKE MONTICUE (SS)
BOB MAXFIELD (SS)
JESSE JACKSON (SS)
CLAYTON COUCH
CHARLIE PICKETT (SS)
BOB KIELICH

GLEN NAKAGAWA

TIP BULLOCK (SS)

DO WALL (SS)

JERRY MOON (SS)
MIKE MAYER

SYD THORNTON (SS)
J.D. WHITLEY (SS)
CLAUDE THOMAS (SS)

138
135
133
132
122
120
108
103
100
99
94
89
87
86
78
75
69
66
65
59
58
58
56
54
52
51
50
37
36
30
26
26
26
26
23
20

-1
-30
-49
-54
-59
-65
-67
-85
-86
-99

-117

-124

-141

-167



